

S. No. 110

Supplementary

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2199/2023

CM No. 5132/2023

Nusrat Jan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. AH Naik, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. Zia, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

**ORDER**  
28.08.2023

Issue notice to the respondents. Notice be sent to respondents through Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned GA.

In the meantime, the respondents shall not pursue the impugned notice.

List along with CCP(D) No. 63/2022 on 01.09.2023.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

28.08.2023

*"Aasif"*