

S. No. 134

Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2199/2023  
C/w WP(C) No. 2424/2023

Nusrat Jan ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21.07.2025

Registry has listed this case for referral to mediation.

Pursuant to Circular no.2105 of 2025/RG/GS dated 07.07.2025, and having regard to the report of the Registry, the instant matter is referred to Mediation.

Registry to do needful, accordingly.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

21.07.2025

Manzoor